the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibits B and B1. County reserves the 
right to withhold payment if County determines that the quantity or quality of the 
work performed is unacceptable. In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation 
under this Agreement exceed TWENTY-THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN DOLLARS 
($23,551,317). 

County reserves the right to refuse payment to Contractor or disallow costs for any 
expenditure, as determined by County, to be in conflict with the terms and 
conditions of this Agreement; outside the scope of work of this Agreement; when 
adequate supporting documentation is not presented;